GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OFCONSUMER AFFAIRS, FOOD AND PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION
RAJYA SABHA
QUESTION NOO07.03.2011
ANSWERED ON

BAN ON FUTURES TRADING IN SUGAR .
1133 Shri S. Thangavelu

Will the Minister of COALCONSUMER AFFAIRS, FOOD AND PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION be pleased to state :

(&) whether Government of Tamil Nadu has requested the Central Government to ban futures trading in sugar to control sugar prices; and

(b) if so, the details thereof and the action taken by Government in this regard?

ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) FOR CONSUMER AFFAIRS, FOOD AND PUBLIC
DISTRIBUTION

(PROF. K. V. THOMAS)
(a) :No Sir.

(b) :Does not arise.

